## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5407/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in SA No. 265/2003 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KHORA (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHAR SAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29435/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29438/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv. Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER