## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6061/2019

KHORA (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHAR SAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Diganta Gogoi, Adv. Mr.Aswathi M.K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.1 has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him under registered cover. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service, but no one has entered appearance.

List the matter again on 20.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB