SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6061/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in SA No. 265/2003 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KHORA (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAR SAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 163195/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 29438/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Balapure, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K. AOR

Ms. Tanuja Manjari, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Leave granted.

Judgment reserved.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)