SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1233/2023
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 6061/2019)

KHORA (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHAR SAI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN AND HON'BLE PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.]

(IA No. 163195/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 29438/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-02-2023 This matter was called on for PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K. AOR, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (SH) COURT MASTER (NSH)
(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.)